
PROJECT ADDRESS 8163 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

PROJECT NUMBER 2011-147

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 4139300305

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING #9608220105)
LOT B OF SHORT PLAT NO. MI 79-05-14, ACCORDING 
TO THE SHORT PLAT SURVEY RECORDED UNDER KING 
COUNTY RECORDING NO. 790806-0708;
TOGETHER WITH EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS 
AND UTILITIES OVER AND ACROSS LOT A OF SAID 
SHORT PLAT AS DESCRIBED THEREIN;
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF 
KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION REMODEL OF EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

ZONE SF 5000

BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

OWNER JOHN & HEATHER KAHAN
8163 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

ARCHITECT COLIN BRANDT
BRANDT DESIGN GROUP
66 BELL ST., UNIT 1
SEATTLE, WA  98121
206.239.0850
colin@brandtdesigninc.com

OWNER'S AGENT/CONTACT BREE MEDLEY
BRANDT DESIGN GROUP
66 BELL ST., UNIT 1
SEATTLE, WA  98121
206.239.0850
bree@brandtdesigninc.com

GENERAL CONTRACTOR JOHN KAELIN
K2 CNSTRUCTION
19601 SE 29th ST
SAMMAMISH, WA 98075
206.730.8878
K2QUALITY@COMCAST.NET 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BRETT MOZDEN
SWENSON SAY FAGET
2124 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 100
SEATTLE, WA 98121
206.443.6212
bmozden@ssfengineers.com

CIVIL ENGINEER LAURIE PFARR
LPD ENGINEERING
1932 FIRST AVE, SUITE 201
SEATTLE, WA 98101
206.725.1211
lauriep@lpdengineering.com
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NOTE:
ONLY MOST RECENT REVISION SHOWN 
CLOUDED.
FOR PREVIOUS REVISIONS DELTAS REMAIN. DATE 
OF REVISIONS INDICATED AT RIGHT MARGINS.

R: ROOF TYPE
W: WALL TYPE
F: FLOOR TYPE
SEE ASSEMBLIES FOR MORE INFO
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EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA 17,955  SF
ACCESS EASEMENTS 2,721 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,234 SF
LOT SLOPE 90.35' / 301.2' = 29.9%

TREE REMOVAL
(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED 1
(N) TREES TO BE PLANTED AS REPLACEMENT 2

LOT COVERAGE 
BUILDING ROOF, GARAGE, COVERED DECK 2,794 SF
(N) DRIVEWAY/PARKING    896 SF
(E) DRIVEWAY    537 SF 
(E) TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4,227 SF = 27.7% OF NET LOT AREA
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 35% 15,234 X 0.35 = 5,331.9 SF

PROJECT DATA

HARDSCAPE
(E) SITE WALLS
(N) SITE WALLS
(N) STAIRS
TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA SUMMARY (GFA):

PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL BELOW GRADE (EXCLUDED)
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL W/ GARAGE
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL (EXCLUDES STAIRS)
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GFA):

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

40% ALLOWABLE GFA

63 SF
46 SF
30 SF

139 SF
139/15,234 =  0.9%

1,635 SF
1,187 SF
2,320 SF
2,205 SF
4,973 SF

4,973 / 17,955 = 27.7%

OF GROSS LOT AREA
17,995 X 0.40 = 7,198 SF

CODE ANALYSIS

SETBACKS
SIDE YARD VARIABLE 

MINIMUM 7'-6"
FRONT YARD 20'
REAR YARD 25'

OCCUPANCY SUMMARY
PROPOSED TYPE - R-15
OCCUPANT LOAD - SINGLE FAMILY
ENERGY CODE SUMMARY
CLIMATE ZONE 1 (TABLE 6-1)
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION III (EFFICIENT ENVELOPE OPTION 1A)
UNLIMITED GLAZING
GLAZING U-FACTOR (VERTICAL):  .30
GLAZING U-FACTOR (OVERHEAD): .50
DOOR U-FACTOR: .20
CEILING: R-49
VAULTED CEILING: R-38
WALL ABOVE GRADE: R-21
WALL BELOW GRADE (INT.) R-21 (INT.) OR 

R-10 (EXT.)
SLAB ON GRADE @ BASEMENT R-10

HEATING
INSTALLED PER INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, WORK TO BE COMPLETED UNDER A 
SEPARATE PERMIT.
VENTILATION
FANS ON TIMERS, PER PLANS. VOLUME OF REQUIRED OUTDOOR VENTILATION AIR TO BE 
PROVIDED BASED ON TABLE 403.8.1 / 403.8.5.1 OF THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.
* PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
SEE SHEET A001 FOR VENTILATION & ENERGY CALCULATIONS.
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SHEET INDEX
DISCIPLINE SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURAL A000 COVERSHEET

A001 WA STATE ENERGY CODE / VENTILATION CALC

A002 SURVEY

A100 SITE PLAN

A101 BUILDING PAD PLAN

A102 EXCAVATION PLAN

A103 EXCAVATION SECTIONS

A105 CRITICAL AREA & TREE PLAN

CIVIL C1.0 TESC & DEMOLITION

C1.1 TESC DETAILS & NOTES

C2.0 GRADING & DRAINAGE

C3.0 UTLITY & PAVING

C4.0 DRAINAGE, UTILITIES & PAVING DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL A201 LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A202 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A203 UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A204 ROOF PLAN

A300 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A400 BUILDING SECTIONS

A401 BUILDING SECTIONS

A402 WALL SECTIONS

A600 WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULES

STRUCTURAL S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S1.2 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S2.1 FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.2 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING/UPPER FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.3 UPPER FRAMING PLAN

S2.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S3.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS

S3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS

S3.3 FOUNDATION DETAILS

S4.1 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S4.2 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S4.3 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

S4.4 STEEL DETAILS

SH1.1 GENERAL SHORING NOTES

SH2.1 SHORING PLAN

SH3.1 SHORING DETAILS

SH4.1 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.2 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.3 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.4 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.5 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.6 SHORING ELEVATIONS

SH4.7 SHORING ELEVATIONS

NORTH NORTH

VICINITY PLAN LOCATION PLAN
ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED 
BY THE JURISDICTIONAL LAND USE CODE,  AND ALL OTHER LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONS. (LATEST EDITION AND AMENDMENTS) 

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED AS TO EXACT LOCATIONS SO AS NO INTERFERENCE BY DISRUPTION 
WILL BE CAUSED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING FACILITIES, STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES BY THE 
METHODS RECOMMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND DPD REPRESENTATIVE AT THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION 
SITE MEETING. DAMAGE THAT MAY BE CAUSED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO ANY OF THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED SHALL BE REPAIRED BY HIM AND LEFT IN AS GOOD A CONDITION AS EXISTED PRIOR TO DAMAGING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS 
WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED "NOMINAL" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. DIMENSIONS ON LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS WILL PREVAIL 
OVER SMALLER SCALED DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN TO THE FACE OF STUD,
U.N.O. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE ALL BUCKOUTS, BLOCKING, AND JACKS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS AND OTHER TRADES. ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE REPORTED
IN WRITING TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/ DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION, OR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION BEFORE 
COMMENCING WORK. THE RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/DESIGNER, SHALL REST WITH
THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PERSON APPROVING SUCH A CHANGE.

ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF  
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY UNLESS SPECIFIED FOR A LONGER PERIOD OF TIME ON SPECIFIED ITEMS.  THE  
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING OR REPAIRING HIS OWN DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAY ALL  
COSTS INCIDENTAL THERETO INCLUDING DAMAGE TO OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT.

ALL WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES AS TO MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP ON OR WITH RESPECT TO THE OWNER'S WORK  
SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT OR SUBCONTRACT WHICH SHALL BE SO WRITTEN THAT SUCH GUARANTEE OR 
WARRANTIES SHALL INSURE TO THE BENEFIT OF OWNER.

INSURANCE:  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE OWNER  
CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE FOR BOTH COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION  
INCLUDING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF COVERAGE AND CONDITIONS STIPULATED AND AGREED BY BOTH PARTIES.

THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE  
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED OR NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK  
FROM THE RESPECTIVE AGENCIES.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GOVERNING AGENCIES AS REQUIRED FOR SITE 
INSPECTIONS.

ALL TRADES SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REGARDING LOCATIONS OF WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS, HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED 
FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.  EVEN THOUGH SUCH ITEMS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THE 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY REVISIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED 
FROM THE MANUFACTURER OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY AFFECT THE CONTRACT TIME, COST OR 
QUALITY OF WORK.

GENERAL CONDITIONS
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND ALL MAJOR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT TO THE OWNER WITHIN 
30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION ALL "RELEASE OF LIENS" FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVERS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH MONTHLY REQUISITION.

ALL MANUFACTURERS AND/OR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR MATERIAL SAMPLES TO THE 
DESIGNER/OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT, SCAFFOLDING HOISTS, ETC., SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO THE OWNER/ 
DESIGNER AND THEIR STAFF FOR INSPECTION OF ANY AND ALL WORK DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DELIVERY POINTS, HOISTS LOCATIONS, ACCESS TO AND FROM THE 
SITE OF THE BUILDING AND UTILITY SERVICES.
BID TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY AND REQUIRED PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, BONDS AND INSURANCE - EVIDENCE OF 
WHICH MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER/ DESIGNER PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WORKING AT JOB SITE AND FOR ALL 
COORDINATION OF WORK. 

THE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT WITH THE 
OTHER TRADES. THESE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL HOOK-UP OF ALL EQUIPMENT NOT FURNISHED 
BY THEM BUT REQUIRING THE SAME FOR FINAL COMPLETION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY OF ALL MATERIALS AT JOB SITE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF 
WORK BY OWNER.

ANY SUBCONTRACTOR CUTTING INTO WORK ALREADY COMPLETED, CUTTING CHASES AND TRENCHES FOR THE 
INTRODUCTION OF HIS WORK AND EQUIPMENT IN THE BUILDING SHALL DO OR PAY FOR ALL BACK FILLING, REPARATION 
OF WALLS, FLOOR, ETC., DAMAGE BY SUCH A COMPANY. ALL REPAIRS SHALL MATCH EXISTING SURFACES.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED FOR MATERIALS WHERE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURERS ARE INDICATED, UNLESS 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER/ARCHITECT.  REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN WRITING PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS OR COMMENCING WORK.  SUCH REQUESTS SHALL INCLUDE THE DATE, SCOPE OF WORK, ANY ADDITIONAL 
COSTS TO THE OWNER, AND ANY ANTICIPATED DELAYS CAUSED BY SUCH CHANGES.  

NO EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER IS SUBMITTED AND SIGNED BY THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT.  THE ORDER SHALL STATE THAT THE OWNER HAS AUTHORIZED THE EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE, 
AND NO CLAIM FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM SHALL BE VALID UNLESS SO OFFERED AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 

WOOD SPECIFICATIONS TO CONFORM TO OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, NOTES, AND GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

CAULKING AND SEALANTS: INSTALLED SHALL BE GUARANTEED WATERTIGHT. EXTERIOR METAL WORK, INCLUDING 
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES AND ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN MASONRY, CONCRETE AND METAL SHALL BE SEALED 
WITH NEOPRENE OR POLYURETHANE FILLER AND APPROVED SEALANT COMPOUNDS. 

PROVIDE GALVANIC INSULATION BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METALS. 

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER PROTECTIVE BOARD AT ALL WALLS EXPOSED TO EARTH. 

ALL PIPING AND CONDUIT UNDER SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2"-0' CLEAR OF UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING.

ALL FINAL SURFACE GRADING SHALL BE COMPLETED TO FACILITATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF, FLOOR LOCATIONS AS SHOWN, SPECIFIED AND IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SEATTLE ENERGY CODE. 

WATER PIPES TO BE INSULATED IN ALL UNHEATED AREAS.

INSULATE ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING IN WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILINGS FOR SOUND TRANSMISSION.

ABV ABOVE 

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ADDL ADDITIONAL

ADJ ADJUSTABLE

ALT ALTERNATE

ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL

BLW BELOW

BSMT BASEMENT

BTW BETWEEN

BLD BUILDING

CAB CABINET

CALC CALCULATION

CLG CEILING

CL CENTERLINE

CLR CLEAR

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CONST CONSTRUCTION

CONT CONTINUOUS

CONTR CONTRACTOR

DEMO DEMOLISH

DIA DIAMETER

DIM DIMENSION

DW DISHWASHER

DBL DOUBLE

EA EACH

ELEC ELECTRIC, ELECTRICIAN

ELEV ELEVATION

ENGR ENGINEER

EQUIV EQUIVALENT

EXIST OR (E) EXISTING

EXT EXTERIOR

FF FINISH FLOOR

GALV GALVANIZED

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HDR HEADER

HT HEIGHT

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

LOC LOCATE, LOCATION

MAX MAXIMUM

MFR MANUFACTURER

MECH MECHANICAL

MTL METAL

MIN MINIMUM

NTS NOT TO SCALE

O.C. ON CENTER

PLY PLYWOOD

PRELIM PRELIMINARY

PT PRESSURE-TREATED

PL PROPERTY LINE

REFR REFRIGERATOR

REINF REINFORCE, REINFORCING

REQD REQUIRED

SCHED SCHEDULE

SW SHEARWALL

SIM SIMILAR

SF SQUARE FOOT

SPECS SPECIFICATIONS

SSTL STAINLESS STEEL

STL STEEL

STRUCT STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL

TEMP TEMPORARY

TOW TOP OF WALL

TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

VERT VERTICAL

WP WATERPROOF, WEATHERPROOF

WNDW WINDOW

W/ WITH

W/O WITHOUT

WD WOOD

ABBREVIATIONSGENERAL NOTES

SYMBOLS KEY

GRAPHIC KEY
(NOT TO SCALE)



PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 4,964 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 125 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4
CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

OPTION 2015 IMC 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -  

INTERMITANT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES m1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT 
REQUIRES A 480 CFM FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED 
VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA STATE 
VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING 
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED ARI UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN 
CONJUNTION WITH PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS
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WA STATE ENERGY CODE FORMS

M1507.3 Whole-House Mechanical Ventilation System
Whole-house mechanical ventilation systems shall be designed in accordance with Sections M1507.3.1 through 
M1507.3.3.

M1507.3.1 System Design
Each dwelling unit or guestroom shall be equipped with a ventilation system complying with Section M1507.3.4, M1507.3.5, 
M1507.3.6 or M1507.3.7. Compliance is also permitted to be demonstrated through compliance with the International 
Mechanical Code or ASHRAE Standard 62.2.

M1507.3.2 Control and operation
Location of controls. Controls for all ventilation systems shall be readily accessible by the occupant.
Instructions. Operating instructions for whole-house ventilation systems shall be provided to the occupant by the installer of 
the system.
Local exhaust systems. Local exhaust systems shall be controlled by manual switches, dehumidistats, timers, or other 
approved means
Continuous whole-house ventilation systems. Continuous whole-house ventilation systems shall operate continuously and 
be equipped with an override control. A "fan on" switch shall be permitted as an override control. Controls shall be capable 
of operating the ventilation system without energizing other energy-consuming appliances. A clearly visible label shall be 
affixed to the controls that reads "Whole House Ventilation (see operating instructions)."
Intermittent whole-house ventilation systems. Intermittent whole-house ventilation systems shall comply with the following:

• They shall be capable of operating intermittently and continuously.
• They shall have controls capable of operating the exhaust fans, forced-air system fans, or supply fans without 

energizing other energy-consuming appliances.
• The ventilation rate shall be adjusted according to the exception in Section M1507.3.3.
• The system shall be designed so that it can operate automatically based on the type of control timer installed.
• The intermittent mechanical ventilation system shall operate at least one hour out of every four.
• The system shall have a manual control and automatic control, such as a 24-hour clock timer.
• At the time of final inspection, the automatic control shall be set to operate the whole-house fan according to the 

schedule used to calculate the whole-house fan sizing.
• A label shall be affixed to the control that reads "Whole House Ventilation (see operating instructions).

M1507.3.2.1 Operating instructions
Installers shall provide the manufacturer's installation, operating instructions, and a whole-house ventilation system 
operation description.

M1507.3.3 Mechanical Ventilation Rate
The whole-house mechanical ventilation system shall provide outdoor air to each dwelling unit at a continuous rate of not 
less than that determined in accordance with Table M1507.3.3(1).

Exception: The whole-house mechanical ventilation system is permitted to operate intermittently where the system has 
controls that enable operation for not less than 25 percent of each 4-hour segment and the ventilation rate prescribed in 
Table M1507.3.3(1) is multiplied by the factor determined in accordance with Table M1507.3.3(2). 

M1507.3.5 Whole-house ventilation integrated with a forced-air system
This section establishes minimum prescriptive requirements for whole-house ventilation systems integrated with forced-air 
ventilation systems. A system which meets all the requirements of this section shall be deemed to satisfy the requirements 
for a whole-house ventilation system.

M1507.3.5.1 Integrated whole-house ventilation systems
Integrated whole-house ventilation systems shall provide outdoor air at the rate calculated using Section M1507.3.3. 
Integrated forced-air ventilation systems shall distribute outdoor air to each habitable space through the forced-air 
system ducts. Integrated forced-air ventilation systems shall have an outdoor air inlet duct connecting a terminal 
element on the outside of the building to the return air plenum of the forced-air system, at a point within 4 feet 
upstream of the air handler. The outdoor air inlet duct connection to the return air stream shall be located upstream 
of the forced-air system blower and shall not be connected directly into a furnace cabinet to prevent thermal shock 
to the heat exchanger. The system will be equipped with a motorized damper connected to the automatic ventilation 
control as specified in Section M1507.3.2. The required flow rate shall be verified by field testing with a flow hood or 
a flow measuring station

M1507.3.5.2 Ventilation duct insulation
All supply ducts in the conditioned space shall be insulated to a minimum of R-4.

M1507.3.5.3 Outdoor air inlets
Inlets shall be screened or otherwise protected from entry by leaves or other material. Outdoor air inlets shall be 
located so as not to take air from the following areas:
• Closer than 10 feet from an appliance vent outlet, unless such vent outlet is 3 feet above the outdoor air 

inlet.
• Where it will pick up objectionable odors, fumes or flammable vapors.
• A hazardous or unsanitary location.
• A room or space having any fuel-burning appliances therein.
• Closer than 10 feet from a vent opening of a plumbing drainage system unless the vent opening is at least 3 

feet above the air inlet.
• Attic, crawl spaces, or garages. 

WA STATE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
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NW1/4 & NE1/4, NE1/4, SEC. 36, TWP. 24 N., RGE. 5 E., W.M.

LEGEND

VERTICAL DATUM

BENCHMARK

BASIS OF BEARINGS

REFERENCES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NOTES
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FRONT YARD SETBACK
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REAR YARD SETBACK

25' - 0"

ACCESS DRIVEWAY
(2,171 SF)

EXISTING TREE #01
TO BE REMOVED

(N) PROPOSED DRIVEWAY SURFACE -  896 SF

PROPOSED NEW 
SINGLE FAMILY 

RESIDENCE

PREVIOUSLY 
APPOVED (E) 
EMERGENCY 
VEHICLE TURN 
AROUND (550 
SF) - NO PARKING 
ALLOWED

14' - 8 5/8"

14' - 6 1/4"

15' - 4 7/8"
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F.G. 127.8'

F.G. 127.3'
F.G. 129'

F.G. 128.5'

F.G. 116.5'F.G. 109.0'

F.G. 110.4'

F.G. 116.5'

F.G. 118.25'

I

118.25'

J

117.5'

A

114.9'

B

112.0'

C

111.5'

D

114.0

E

121.2'

F

125.5'

G

127.5'

H

124.25'

ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE, TYP.

UPPER LEVEL F.F. = 131.0'
MAIN LEVEL F.F. = 119.25'
LOWER LEVEL F.F. = 109.0'

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY 
TO REMAIN, NO CHANGES 
PROPOSED

(E) SHARED 
ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED MAIN AND SECOND 
FLOOR DECK, COUNTED IN LOT 
COVERAGE

PROPOSED ROOF
OVERHANG

T.O.W. = 129.5' 

PROPOSED 
DRIVEWAY 
RETAINING WALL 
PER STRUCTURAL

T.O.W. = 127.5'

T.O.W. = 125.5'

T.O.W. = 123.5'

(E) TREES/VEGETATION TO 
REMAIN

(E) BURRIED SITE WALLS TO 
REMAIN

(N) TREE

SITE PLAN LEGEND/NOTES
PROPERTY LINE

(E) TREE TO REMAIN

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

PAVING/HARDSCAPE/DECK

ROOF OVERHANG

F TREE PROTECTION FENCE

PORTION OF (N) DRIVEWAY

GENERAL PLAN  NOTES
A. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO FACE OF 

FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND TO FACE OF 
FRAMING AT INTERIOR WALLS

B. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO FACE OF 
FRAMING

C. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.

PORTION OF SHARED DRIVEWAY 
DESIGNATED AS APPROVED FIRE 
DEPARTMENT TURNAROUND PER 
APPROVED SHORT PLAT

(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN

PORTION OF LOT COVERED BY
SHARED DRIVEWAY

(E) TREE TO BE DEMOLISHED

Per MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(d), the project shall 
remove Japanese knotweed (Polygonum 
cuspidatum) and Regulated Class A, Regulated 
Class B, and Regulated Class C weeds 
identified on the King County Noxious Weed 
list, as amended, from required landscaping 
areas established pursuant to subsection (F)
(3)(a) of this section. New landscaping 
associated with new single-family home shall 
not incorporate any weeds identified on the 
King County Noxious Weed list, as amended. 
Provided, that removal shall not be required if 
the removal will result in increased slope 
instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

SETBACK

SHEET REFERENCE NOTES:

A. SEE SHEET A101 FOR PROPOSED BUILDING PAD 
PLAN.

B. SEE SHEET A102 - A104 FOR SITE EXCAVATION PLANS 
AND SECTIONS.

C. SEE SHEET A105 FOR CRITICAL AREAS PLAN AND 
PLANTING PLAN.

D. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTIONS BY 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DURING EXCAVATION AND 
SHORING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED.

PROJECT ADDRESS 8167 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

PROJECT NUMBER TBD

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 4139300305

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING #9608220105)
LOT B OF SHORT PLAT NO. MI 79-05-14, ACCORDING 
TO THE SHORT PLAT SURVEY RECORDED UNDER KING 
COUNTY RECORDING NO. 790806-0708;
TOGETHER WITH EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS 
AND UTILITIES OVER AND ACROSS LOT A OF SAID 
SHORT PLAT AS DESCRIBED THEREIN;
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF 
KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION REMODEL OF EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

ZONE SF 5000

BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

GENERAL INFORMATION

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE)

WALL MIDPOINT ELEV. (FT.) WALL LENGTH (FT.) PRODUCT
A 114.9 31 3,561.9
B 112.0 10.5 1,176.0
C 111.5 12.3 1,371.45
D 114.0 31 3,534.0
E 121.2 31.63 3,833.56
F 125.5 30.5 3,827.75
G 127.5 23 2,932.5
H 124.5 61.5 7,656.75
I 118.25 11.3 1,336.23
J 117.5 10.5 1,233.75

                                                                                                                                          
TOTALS 253.23'              30,436.89'

AVERAGE GRADE (ABE)      30,457.69' / 253.23' = 120.30'
MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 30' ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE
MAX HEIGHT ELEVATION / MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 150.28'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 148.75'

EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA 17,955  SF
ACCESS EASEMENTS 2,721 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,234 SF
LOT SLOPE 90.35' / 301.2' = 29.9%

TREE REMOVAL
(E) TREES TO BE REMOVED 1
(N) TREES TO BE PLANTED AS REPLACEMENT 2

LOT COVERAGE 
BUILDING ROOF, GARAGE, COVERED DECK 2,794 SF
(N) DRIVEWAY/PARKING    896 SF
(E) DRIVEWAY    537 SF 
(E) TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4,227 SF = 27.7% OF NET LOT AREA
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE = 35% 15,234 X 0.35 = 5,331.9 SF

PROJECT DATA
HARDSCAPE
(E) SITE WALLS
(N) SITE WALLS
(N) STAIRS
TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA SUMMARY (GFA):

PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL
PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL BELOW GRADE (EXCLUDED)
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL W/ GARAGE
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL (EXCLUDES STAIRS)
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GFA):

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

40% ALLOWABLE GFA

63 SF
46 SF
30 SF

139 SF
139/15,234 =  0.9%

1,635 SF
1,187 SF
2,320 SF
2,205 SF
4,973 SF

4,973 / 17,955 = 27.7%

OF GROSS LOT AREA
17,995 X 0.40 = 7,198 SF

CODE ANALYSIS

SETBACKS
SIDE YARD VARIABLE 

MINIMUM 7'-6"
FRONT YARD 20'
REAR YARD 25'

OCCUPANCY SUMMARY
PROPOSED TYPE - R-15
OCCUPANT LOAD - SINGLE FAMILY
ENERGY CODE SUMMARY
CLIMATE ZONE 1 (TABLE 6-1)
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION III (EFFICIENT ENVELOPE OPTION 1A)
UNLIMITED GLAZING
GLAZING U-FACTOR (VERTICAL):  .30
GLAZING U-FACTOR (OVERHEAD): .50
DOOR U-FACTOR: .20
CEILING: R-49
VAULTED CEILING: R-38
WALL ABOVE GRADE: R-21
WALL BELOW GRADE (INT.) R-21 (INT.) OR 

R-10 (EXT.)
SLAB ON GRADE @ BASEMENT R-10

HEATING
INSTALLED PER INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, WORK TO BE COMPLETED UNDER A 
SEPARATE PERMIT.
VENTILATION
FANS ON TIMERS, PER PLANS. VOLUME OF REQUIRED OUTDOOR VENTILATION AIR TO BE 
PROVIDED BASED ON TABLE 403.8.1 / 403.8.5.1 OF THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.
* PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
SEE SHEET A001 FOR VENTILATION & ENERGY CALCULATIONS.

SCALE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET SIZE: D (24X36)

DATE: 

NO: DATE:
REVISIONS

©
 C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

 B
RA

N
D

T 
D

ES
IG

N
, I

N
C

. S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A

8843

REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

brandtdesigninc.com

DEDICATED 

APPROVAL 

STAMP SPACE 

6 6   B e l l   S t r e e t

U n i t  1

S e a t t l e,  W A

9 8 1 2 1

2 0 6 . 2 3 9 . 0 8 5 0

D e s i g n  G r o u p

B r a n d t

As indicated

K
A

H
A

N
 S

P
EC

 H
O

M
E

BM

MO

PERMIT DOCUMENTS

8
1

6
3

 W
ES

T 
M

ER
C

ER
 W

AY
M

ER
C

ER
 IS

LA
N

D
, W

A 
9

8
0

4
0

A100

SITE PLAN

11/30/20

1" = 10'-0"
1

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

NORTH NORTH

PROJECT



ACCESS DRIVEWAY
(2,171 SF)

PREVIOUSLY 
APPROVED 

BUILDING PAD

(E) EMERGENCY 
VEHICLE TURN AROUND 
(550 SF)

20' - 0"

1
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"

25' - 0"
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EXISTING TREE #01
TO BE REMOVED

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING 
PAD PER APPROVED SHORT PLAT 
TO BE ABANDONED FOR NEW 
PROPOSED BUILDING PAD.

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING 
PAD PER APPROVED SHORT PLAT 
TO BE ABANDONED FOR NEW 
PROPOSED BUILDING PAD.

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING PAD - TO 
BE ABANDONED

PROPOSED BUILDING PAD

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT TURNAROUND

BUILDING PAD & SETBACK LEGEND     PROJECT DATA
EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY
GROSS LOT AREA
ACCESS EASEMENTS
NET LOT AREA
LOT SLOPE

SETBACKS
SIDE YARD
FRONT YARD
REAR YARD

17,955 SF
2,721 SF

15,234 SF
90.35' / 301.2' = 29.9%

VARIABLE MINIMUM 7'-6"
20'
25'
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SCRAPE DRIVEWAY PAD TO 117.0'

1
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"

EXCAVATE PAD LEVEL TO 107.0'

EXCAVATE GARAGE PAD TO 117.0'

DRILLED PILES PER STRUCTURAL, 
T.O.P = 108.6''

2
A103

3
A103

4
A103

DRILLED PILES PER STRUCTURAL, 
T.O.P = 6" BELOW GRADE, VERIFY 
BEFORE DRILLING, TYP.
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FRONT YARD SETBACK

20' - 0"

REAR YARD SETBACK

25' - 0"

PREVIOUSLY APPOVED (E) 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 
AROUND (550 SF) - NO 
PARKING ALLOWED

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

HATCHED AREA INDICATES AREA 
OF EXCAVATION

EXCAVATE PAD 
LEVEL TO 107.0'

TEMPORARY SHORING
PER STRUCTURAL

1. REMOVE TREES
2. DRILL/INSTALL SHORING PILES FOR STABILIZATION WALL
3. EXCAVATE REMAINING SITE
4. SCRAPE BUILDING PAD
5. FOUNDATION FORMWORK
6. FOUNDATION INSTALL
7. RETAINING WALL FORMWORK
8. DRAIN MAT INSTALL & TRENCHING FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES
9. NON-STRUCTURAL RAT-SLAB INSTALL
10. FORM PARKING PAD FOUNDATION
11. POUR PARKING PAD FOUNDATIONS
12. FORM PARKING PAD RETAINING WALLS
13. FORM PARKING PAD & GARAGE SLAB
14. POUR PARKING/GARAGE SLABS
15. FINAL ROUGH GRADING
16. FRAMING

CONSTRUCTION PHASING
MONITOR ADJACENT BLDG. FOR SETTLEMENT. START MONITORING PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION WEEKLY UNTIL PILE DRIVING IS COMPLETE. LEVELS TO BE MEASURED BY 
PROJECT SURVEYOR. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION BY THE GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEER DURING EXCAVATION AND SHORING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED.

CONSTRUCTION MONITORING NOTES      

EXCAVATION PLAN LEGEND             
EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY LINE 
MAJOR

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY LINE 
MINOR

EXTENT OF EXCAVATION

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TURNAROUND

DRILLED PILE FOR PERMANENT SHORING
PER STRUCTURAL/GEOTECH

DRILLED PILE FOR FOUNDATION
PER STRUCTURAL/GEOTECH

SHARED DRIVEWAY 
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SITE EXCAVATION LEGEND                

PROPOSED GRADE

(E) GRADE

ALTERED (E) GRADE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION

FILL

PROPOSED CUT

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

ABE

120' - 3 5/8"

A D E

AREA OF EXCAVATION

PROPOSED 
FOUNDATION, TYP.

PROPOSED SHORING 
PILE, TYP.

EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE

AREA OF EXCAVATION

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

ABDE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION SHORING PILE, TYP.

PROPOSED EXCAVATION

GRADE BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

EXISTING AND PROPOSED
GRADE

EXISTING AND PROPOSED
GRADE

PROPOSED
FINISHED GRADE

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

ABE

120' - 3 5/8"

12345

PROPOSED 
FOUNDATION, PER 

STRUCTURAL

PROPOSED 
FOUNDATION, PER 

STRUCTURAL

PROPOSED GRADE 
BEAM, PER STRUCTURAL

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

ABE

120' - 3 5/8"

1 2 3 4 5

PROPOSED SOLIDER PILE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

AREA OF EXCAVATION

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE
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EXCAVATION
SECTIONS

11/30/20

3/16" = 1'-0"
1

NORTH - SOUTH SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
2

EAST - WEST SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
3

EAST - WEST SECTION

3/16" = 1'-0"
4

NORTH - SOUTH SECTION



ACCESS DRIVEWAY
(2,171 SF)

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE

OUTLINE OF PROPOSED 
FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY & 
PARKING

PREVIOUSLY APPOVED (E) 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE TURN 
AROUND (550 SF) - NO 
PARKING ALLOWED

(E) SHARED ACCESS DRIVEWAY
TO REMAIN

SAL
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OF
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SAL
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EHOF

OF

OF
OF

OF
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LF

(N) PROPOSED REPLACEMENT 
TREES 

PROPOSED SLOPE 
STABILAZATION LANDSCAPING

(E) SHARED DRIVEWAY TO 
REMAIN
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EXISTING TREE #01
TO BE REMOVED

OF

EH
LF

OF

EH
LF

SAL

SALSAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

SALSAL

SAL

SAL

SALSAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

SAL

RD

RD

(E) TREES/VEGETATION TO 
REMAIN

RDRD

PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D), THE 
PROJECT SHALL REMOVE JAPANESE 
KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) 
AND REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED 
CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS 
IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS 
WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, FROM REQUIRED 
LANDSCAPING AREAS ESTABLISHED 
PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF 
THIS SECTION. NEW LANDSCAPING 
ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY 
HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY 
WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY 
NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED. 
PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE 
REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN 
INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF 
LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

LF

DF

OF

EH

RED TWIG DOGWOOD

LADY FERN

DEER FERN

OAK FERN

EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY

Cornus Sericea

Athyrium Filix-Femina

SAL

Blechnum Spicant

Gynocarpium Dryopteris

Vaccinium Ovatum

SLOPE STABILIZATION PLANTING PLAN LEGEND
VEGETATION                SPECIES COMMON NAME                      SPECIES LATIN NAME                

RD
SALAL Gualtheria Shallon

VEGETATION                SPECIES COMMON NAME                      SPECIES LATIN NAME                

APPROVED FIRE DEPARTMENT
TURNAROUND

STEEP SLOPE AREA

PROPOSED BUILDING 
FOOTPRINT

PROPERTY SETBACK
PROPOSED BUILDING 
FOOTPRINT
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TREE PLAN

11/30/20

1" = 10'-0"
1

SITE SETBACK & BUILDING PAD PLAN

NORTH NORTH

PROJECT



⅊

⅊

⅊

⅊

engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
0
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

Section 36, Township 24N, Range 4E W.M.

272-20-01
11/30/2020

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
e
rm

it
 D

o
cu

m
e
nt

s

K
A

H
A

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dial 811

C1.0

TESC &
DEMOLITION

1"=10'



engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
0
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

272-20-01
11/30/2020

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
e
rm

it
 D

o
cu

m
e
nt

s

K
A

H
A

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

12NOT USED11NOT USED

8NOT USED

C1.1

NOTES &
TESC DETAILS

As Noted

7SILT FENCE

10CITY OF MERCER ISLAND NOTES9EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES

4TEMPORARY SUMP & PUMP3STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE2NOT USED1INLET PROTECTION



⅊

⅊

⅊

⅊

engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
0
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

Section 36, Township 24N, Range 4E W.M.

272-20-01
11/30/2020

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
e
rm

it
 D

o
cu

m
e
nt

s

K
A

H
A

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dial 811
C2.0

GRADING &
DRAINAGE

1"=10'



⅊

⅊

⅊

⅊

engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
0
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

Section 36, Township 24N, Range 4E W.M.

272-20-01
11/30/2020

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
e
rm

it
 D

o
cu

m
e
nt

s

K
A

H
A

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

Dial 811
C3.0

UTILITIES &
PAVING

1"=10'



engineering pllc

1932 First Ave,
Suite 201,
Seattle, WA  98101
p. 206.725.1211
f. 206.973.5344

www.lpdengineering.com

2
0
2
0
 L

PD
 E

n
g
in

ee
ri
n
g
 P

LL
C

©

272-20-01
11/30/2020

ACW
KES LJP

LJP

P
e
rm

it
 D

o
cu

m
e
nt

s

K
A

H
A

N
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
8

1
6

3
 W

 M
ER

C
ER

 W
A

Y

C
it
y
 o

f 
M

e
rc

e
r 

Is
la

nd
, 
W

a
sh

in
g
to

n

PRO EE
R

AL ENG
INFESSION

N
O
T
G

S
T
A
T

A

T

WFO

E

NI
HS

ER
ED

R
EGIS

LA
UR

IE J. PFARR

11CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB10NOT USED9EXTERIOR WALL SLAB ON GRADE FOOTING DRAIN 12PIPE TRENCH
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LOWER LEVEL

109'-0"

PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPERTY SETBACK

21' - 4 1/4" 8' - 7 3/4"

30' - 0"

5
4

' -
 2

"

90 CFM

ENERGY CREDIT 3A:
GAS FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE OF 94%. OR GAS, WATER BOILER WITH MINIMUM 
AFUE OF 92%.

ENERGY CREDIT 5C:
WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE: GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MIN EF OF 0.91. 

ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 7.75 GPM OR LESS. 
ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING 
FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSET & URINALS) 
AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS & SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 
GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN 
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
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BE FIELD LOCATED WITH
CONTRACTOR

1
2

' -
 8

 7
/8

"
1

8
' -

 1
1

 3
/4

"
1

0
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 1

0
"

001A

002A

5' - 6 5/8"

WATER SHUTOFF
VALVE PER CIVIL

10' - 11 3/8"

3' - 8" 3' - 8 1/2"

LANDING F.F. = 23' 6"

(UP RUN )
9 RISERS @ 7 1/4" = 5' 5 1/4"
8 TREADS @ 11" = 7' 4"
LANDING @ 3' 8" x 7' 4"

PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 4,964 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 125 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4
CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

OPTION 2015 IMC 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -  

INTERMITANT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES m1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT 
REQUIRES A 480 CFM FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED 
VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA STATE 
VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING 
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED ARI UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN 
CONJUNTION WITH PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCS

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIANT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2. 0.5

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE 1.0
OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: ALL SHOWERHEAD & KITCHEN FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 0.5
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM.

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91 1.5

TOTAL 3.5

ENERGY CREDITSLEGEND NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO 
FACE OF FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND 
TO CENTERLINE OF FRAMING AT INT. FACE OF 
WALL, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR ALLS TO FACE 
OF FINISH (5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF 
WALL), U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

0

200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT
A 30.0'   56%   16.8'
B 54.2'   95%   51.49'
C 30.0'   95%   28.5'
D 54.2'   49%   26.4'       
TOTAL      168.4'       123.19'

TOTAL BASEMENT GSF = 1,622 SF
PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA:  
(123.19/168.4) X 1622 = 1,187 SF
NET BASEMENT GFA:  (1622 - 1187) = 435 SF

A

B

C

D

BASEMENT LEVEL BELOW GRADE AREA CALC
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PROPERTY SETBACK

MAIN LEVEL F.F

119'-3"

DRIVEWAY

118'-9 1/2"

SL
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1
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GARAGE L.P = 119'-1 1/4"

(N) CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY

GARAGE H.P = 119'-3 3/4"

GARAGE APRON = 119' 3/4"

ENTRY SLAB

119'-2 1/2"

PROPERTY SETBACK
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10' - 11 1/2" 21' - 4 1/2" 8' - 7 1/2" 30' - 7"

90 CFM

90 CFM

90 CFM

300 CFM

AN EXHAUST FAN OF 400 
CFM OR GREATER 
REQUIRES INTERLOCKED 
OUTSIDE MAKE-UP AIR PER 
IRC M1503.4

HANDRAIL @ 3'-0" ABOVE STAIR 
NOSINGS PER IRC R311.7.8, TYP.

DOWN RUN
9 RISERS @ 7.25" = 5' 5 1/4"
8 TREADS @ 11" = 7' 4"
LANDING @ 3' 8" x 7' 4" 
UP RUN
9 RISERS @ 7.42" = 5' 6 3/4"
8 TREADS @ 11" = 7' 4"
LANDING @ 4' 0" x 8' 0"

MAIN LEVEL F.F

119'-3"

GARAGE F.F. - MID POINT

119'-2 1/2"

ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD & KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 7.75 
GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING 
FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSET & URINALS) AND 
FITTINGS (FAUCETS & SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 GAL/MIN.) 
WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN FAUCETS: MAX. FLOW RATE - 6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.

ENERGY CREDIT 2A
COMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 
3.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXIMUM. AND ALL WHOLE HOUSE 
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY SECTION M1507.3 OF THE 
IRC SHALL BE MET WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY FAN (MAX. 0.35 WATT/CFM), NOT 
INTERLOCKED WITH THE FURNANCE FAN. VENTILATION SYSTEMS USING A 
FURNANCE INCLUDING A ECM MOTOR ARE ALLOWED, PROVIDED THAT THEY 
ARE CONTROLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION ONLY MODE.

ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 7.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER 
LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW 
FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSET & URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS & SHOWERHEADS) 
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 GAL/MIN.) 
WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.

ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE 
RATED AT 7.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY 
FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING 
FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES 
(WATER CLOSET & URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS & 
SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX 
FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED 
ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  
6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
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GUARDRAIL @ 3' 0" AFF:
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR
ALL GUARDS AND RAILS SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF RESISTING 200LBS LOAD ON TOP RAIL 
IN ANY DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC 
R301.5

5
4

' -
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"

10' - 11 1/2" 21' - 4 1/2" 8' - 7 1/2" 30' - 7"

71' - 6"

2
' -
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"

GUARDRAIL @ 3' 0" AFF:
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR
ALL GUARDS AND RAILS SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF RESISTING 200LBS LOAD ON TOP RAIL 
IN ANY DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC 
R301.5

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIANT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2. 0.5

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE 1.0
OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: ALL SHOWERHEAD & KITCHEN FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 0.5
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM.

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91 1.5

TOTAL 3.5

ENERGY CREDITS
PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 4,964 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 125 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4
CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

OPTION 2015 IMC 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -  

INTERMITANT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES m1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT 
REQUIRES A 480 CFM FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED 
VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA STATE 
VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING 
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED ARI UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN 
CONJUNTION WITH PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCSLEGEND NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO 
FACE OF FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND 
TO CENTERLINE OF FRAMING AT INT. FACE OF 
WALL, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR ALLS TO FACE 
OF FINISH (5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF 
WALL), U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

0

200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.
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ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD & KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE RATED AT 7.75 GPM OR 
LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING FIXTURES FLOW 
RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSET & URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS & 
SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 GAL/MIN.) WHEN 
TESTED ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
3. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.

ENERGY CREDIT 5A:
ALL SHOWERHEAD INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE SHALL BE 
RATED AT 7.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY 
FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. PLUMBING 
FIXTURES FLOW RATINGS. LOW FLOW PLUMBING FIXTURES 
(WATER CLOSET & URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS & 
SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS:
1. RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: MAX 
FLOW RATE - 3.8 L/MIN(1.0 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED 
ACCORDING TO ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.
2. RESIDENTIAL SHOWERHEADS: MAX. FLOW RATE -  
6.6L/MIN.(1.75 GAL/MIN.) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1.

7' - 6 1/2"

8' - 0"

3
' -

 8
"

LANDING AFF

124'-10"

4' - 3"

(DOWN RUN)
11 RISERS @ 7.42" = 6' 9 5/8"
LANDING 3'-8" x 8'0"

HANDRAIL @ 3'0" 
ABOVE STAIR NOSING 
PER IRC R311.7.8, TPY.

GUARDRAIL @ 3'0" AFF;
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO 
INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND
RAILS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 200LB ON TOP RAIL IN
ANY DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY
IRC R301.5

GUARDRAIL @ 3'0" AFF;
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO 
INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND
RAILS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 200LB ON TOP RAIL IN
ANY DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY
IRC R301.5

5' - 3 1/2" 2' - 7" 9' - 1 1/2" 4' - 0" 5' - 5" 4' - 1 1/2" 17' - 0"

205A

2a AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIANT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED ON R402.4.1.2. 0.5

3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE FURNANCE WITH MIN. AFUE 1.0
OF 94%
OR
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRE BOILER WITH MIN. AFUE OF 92% 

5a EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: ALL SHOWERHEAD & KITCHEN FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE HOUSE 0.5
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM.

5c GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91 1.5

TOTAL 3.5

ENERGY CREDITS
PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 4,964 SF 
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS = 6
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 125 CFM 
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 25 % 
FACTOR = 4
CALCULATION 120 CFM X 4 = 480 CFM 

OPTION 2015 IMC 403.8.1 & 403.8.5.1 -  

INTERMITANT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
PER IRC TABLES m1507.3.3(1)/(2)  A 25% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT 
REQUIRES A 480 CFM FAN(S) TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY A BALANCED 
VENTILATION SYSTEM IN CONJUNCTION WITH  FORCED AIR UNIT. SEE WA STATE 
VENTILATION NOTES SECTION 1507.3.5.1 ON SHEET A001 REGARDING 
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS BASED INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED ARI UNIT.
*OUTDOOR AIR INLET DUCT TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR IN 
CONJUNTION WITH PLACING EXHAUST DUCTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICT.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CALCSLEGEND NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO 
FACE OF FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND 
TO CENTERLINE OF FRAMING AT INT. FACE OF 
WALL, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR ALLS TO FACE 
OF FINISH (5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF 
WALL), U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.
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SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.
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WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

0
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MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.
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LEGEND NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO 
FACE OF FRAMING AT EXT. FACE OF WALL AND 
TO CENTERLINE OF FRAMING AT INT. FACE OF 
WALL, U.N.O.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR ALLS TO FACE 
OF FINISH (5/8" GWB ASSUMED AT EA. SIDE OF 
WALL), U.N.O.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS, U.N.O.
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SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE 
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COR-A-VENT REVOLUTION
LINEAR RIDGE VENT

REQUIRED VENTILATION : 1 SF/300 SF OF TOTAL ROOF AREA

TOTAL ATTIC/CONDITIONED AREA = 2306 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION = 2500/300 = 7.69 SF = 1107.36 SQ.IN.

2" HOLE = 3.14 SQ.IN. ; 1200 SQ.IN/3.14 SQ.IN. = 382 HOLES REQUIRED
229LF/382 HOLES = 1 HOLE PER .6' = 7.2" O.C.

PROPOSED VENTILATION - 2" HOLES @ 7.25" O.C. 

EAVE/SOFFIT VENTING:
PROJECT RIDGES 96.375'
TOTAL VENTING LINEAR FEET 96.375'
VENTS @ 12 SQ.IN. / FT NFVA : 96.375' X 12 1156.5 SQ.IN.

COR-A-VENT REVOLUTION RIDGE VENT PROVIDES 12 SQ.IN. NFVA PER LINEAR FOOT

ROOF VENTILATION CALCS
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GUARDRAIL @ 3' 0" AFF:
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO 
INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND 
RAILS SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF RESISTING 200LBS LOAD ON 
TOP RAIL IN ANY DIRECTION AS 
REQUIRED BY IRC R301.5
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO 
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OF RESISTING 200LBS ON TOP 
RAIL ACTING IN ANY 
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY 
IRC R301.5, TYP.
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BUILDING SECTIONS

11/30/20

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

EAST WEST THROUGH STAIR

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

EAST WEST THROUGH ENTRY

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

EAST WEST SECTION 1



MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL

131' - 0"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

T.O. TOP PLATE

138' - 9"

D

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - AIR GAP FOR 
VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

SIDING (U,N.O)
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" ENGINEERED WOOD FINISH FLOOR 
1/2" UNDERLAMENT
6" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL
R-10 INSULATION
GRAVEL PER GEOTECH

DRAINAGE MAT & WRB
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
AIR GAP
2x4 FRAMING
RIGID INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

DRILLED PILE PER STRUCTURAL

DECK PAVERS
PEDASTALS
ROOFING MEMBRANE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL, RIPPED TO 
SLOPE 1/8":12"
1x CEDAR T&G, STAINED

DECK PAVERS
PEDASTALS
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL - PRESSURE TREATED

7
' -

 9
"

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL

131' - 0"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

T.O. TOP PLATE

138' - 9"

1

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - AIR GAP FOR 
VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

SIDING (U,N.O)
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

6" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL
R-10 INSULATION
GRAVEL PER GEOTECH

DRAINAGE MAT & WRB
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
AIR GAP
2x4 FRAMING
RIGID INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

DRILLED PILE PER STRUCTURAL

FIREPLACE CHASE BEYOND

MAIN LEVEL

119' - 3"

UPPER LEVEL

131' - 0"

LOWER LEVEL

109' - 0"

T.O. TOP PLATE

138' - 9"

B

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
ROOFING MEMBRANE
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - AIR GAP FOR 
VENTING
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
PROVIDE NOTCH FOR VENTILATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

SIDING (U,N.O)
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

3/4" FINISH FLOOR, PER FINISH
SCHEDULE
3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND,
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

6" CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL
R-10 INSULATION 
GRAVEL PER GEOTECH

STONE CLADDING BEYOND

ENTRY CONCRETE SLAB, PER 
STRUCTURAL
GRAVEL

DRAINAGE MAT & WRB
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
AIR GAP
2x4 FRAMING
RIGID INSULATION
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

DRILLED PILE, PER STRUCTURAL
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WALL SECTIONS

11/30/20

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

WALL SECTION @ MASTER BEDROOM

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

WALL SECTION @ FIREPLACE

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

WALL SECTION @ ENTRY



A                   
MARVIN- ESS.
ESCA3030

B                   
MARVIN- ESS.
ESCA6020

J                   
MARVIN - ESS.
2-PANE
ESCA2640

K                    
MARVIN - ESS.
3-PANE
ESCA2640

L                    
MARVIN - ESS.
5-PANE
ESCA2640

C                   
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA3046

D                   
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA3050

F                    
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA3080

G                   
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA36140

E                    
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA3060

H                   
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA80140

M                   
MARVIN - ESS.
ESCA8050

E              
POCKET DOOR 

A              
SINGLE FLUSH   

D             
DOUBLE FLUSH GLASS   

F              
FOLDING DOOR 

H              
INTERIOR DOUBLE 
SLIDING DOOR 

L              
GARAGE 

K              
BARN DOOR

C              
SINGLE FLUSH 
GLASS   

B              
DOUBLE FLUSH  

J              
TRIPLE PANEL SLIDING DOOR

G              
INTERIOR DOUBLE 
FOLDING DOOR 

SCALE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET SIZE: D (24X36)

DATE: 

NO: DATE:
REVISIONS

©
 C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

 B
RA

N
D

T 
D

ES
IG

N
, I

N
C

. S
EA

TT
LE

, W
A

8843

REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

brandtdesigninc.com

DEDICATED 

APPROVAL 

STAMP SPACE 

6 6   B e l l   S t r e e t

U n i t  1

S e a t t l e,  W A

9 8 1 2 1

2 0 6 . 2 3 9 . 0 8 5 0

D e s i g n  G r o u p

B r a n d t

1/4" = 1'-0"

K
A

H
A

N
 S

P
EC

 H
O

M
E

BM

MO

PERMIT DOCUMENTS

8
1

6
3

 W
ES

T 
M

ER
C

ER
 W

AY
M

ER
C

ER
 IS

LA
N

D
, W

A 
9

8
0

4
0

A600

WINDOW / DOOR
SCHEDULES

11/30/20

DOOR SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft.) HEIGHT (ft.) AREA (sf.) U VALUE UA NOTES

001A 3' - 0" 10' - 3" 31 SF

002A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

003A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

003B A 2' - 3" 7' - 0" 16 SF

005A C 3' - 0" 9' - 0" 27 SF

006A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

007A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

100A C 4' - 0" 8' - 4" 33 SF 0.3 10 SF 1,2

103A E 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

104A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

104B F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 20 SF

105A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

106A A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

106B B 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 28 SF

107A L 9' - 0" 7' - 0" 63 SF 0.3 19 SF 4

107B L 9' - 0" 7' - 0" 63 SF 0.3 19 SF 4

108A E 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

110A A 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF

111A J 10' - 11" 8' - 11 1/4" 98 SF 0.3 29 SF 1,2

112A A 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF

201A C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF 0.3 6 SF 1,2

201B M 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 42 SF

202A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

203A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

204A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

204B A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

205B J 10' - 11" 7' - 0" 76 SF 0.3 23 SF 1,2

206A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

207A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

208A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

209A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

210A A 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

211A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

211B H 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 42 SF

212A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

212B E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

212C E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

213A A 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 19 SF

213B E 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

213C E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

214A E 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF

215A E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

215B E 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF

215C A 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 14 SF

WINDOW SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft) HEIGHT (ft) HEAD HT

UNIT AREA
(sf) U VALUE UA NOTES

003A J 5' - 11 1/2" 4' - 5 1/2" 8' - 0" 27 SF 0.3 8 SF

003B C 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 5 1/2" 8' - 0" 13 SF 0.3 4 SF

100A F 2' - 11 1/2" 7' - 11 1/2" 9' - 0 3/4" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF

100B F 2' - 11 1/2" 7' - 11 1/2" 9' - 0 3/4" 24 SF 0.3 7 SF

100C H 7' - 11 1/2" 13' - 5 1/2" 7' - 0" 107 SF 0.3 32 SF

100D D 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 11 1/2" 4' - 1 7/8" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

100E M 7' - 11 1/2" 4' - 11 1/2" 15' - 7 1/2" 39 SF 0.3 12 SF

101A K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/4" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF

101B E 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

101C E 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

103A L 14' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/4" 89 SF 0.3 27 SF

104A K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/4" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF

104B J 5' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 36 SF 0.3 11 SF 1

105A B 5' - 11 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 12 SF 0.3 4 SF

105B B 5' - 11 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 12 SF 0.3 4 SF

201A D 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

201B D 2' - 11 1/2" 4' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 15 SF 0.3 4 SF

201C G 3' - 5 1/2" 13' - 5 1/2" 7' - 0" 47 SF 0.3 14 SF

203A E 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

204A E 2' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 18 SF 0.3 5 SF

204B J 5' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 36 SF 0.3 11 SF

207A K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF 1

209A K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF

209B K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF 1

210A A 2' - 11 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 6 SF 0.3 2 SF

211A K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF 1

212A A 2' - 11 1/2" 1' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 6 SF 0.3 2 SF

213A J 5' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 1 3/4" 36 SF 0.3 11 SF

213B J 5' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 1 3/4" 36 SF 0.3 11 SF

213C K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF

213D K 8' - 11 1/2" 5' - 11 1/2" 7' - 0" 53 SF 0.3 16 SF

1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW TYPES

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL NEW DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE GUIDELINES
• ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID-CORE WOOD VENEER FLAT PANELS UNO

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
2. EGRESS
3. 20-MINUTE RATED W/SELF-CLOSURE
4. OVERHEAD DOOR
5. ENGLISH 1/2" REED GLASS
6. ACCESS DOOR TO UNDER STAIR

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED DIMENSIONS, R.O. PER CONTRACTOR.
• CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SIZES AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER BEFORE 

ORDERING.
• ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED.
• ALL WINDOW WALL IS TEMPERED GLASS.
• REFER TO PLANS AND TAGS FOR LOCATION AND SWINGS.
• ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FROM THE EXTERIOR.
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE  

GUIDELINES.
• PER IBC 8310.2 ALL EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT 

LESS THAN 5.7 SF, NET CLEAR HEIGHT OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 24" AND 
THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20".
THE WINDOW SILL SHALL HAVE HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR

• PER IRC R308.4.3, GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL NEEDS TO 
BE TEMPERED GLASS / SAFETY GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SF,
2. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR,
3. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 " AVOVE THE FLOOR, AND
4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHING 36", MEASURE 

HORIZONTALLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE OF THE GLAZING. 

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. EGRESS
2. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
3. ENGLISH 1/2" REED GLASS
4. SILLS FLUSH WITH COUNTERTOP / TUBDECK
5. (E) OWNER SUPPLIED WINDOWS TO BE REPURPOSED
6. MULL HEAD OF WINDOW 103A TO SILL OF WINDOW 216A
7. VERIFY SILL HEIGHT WITH (E) TOP OF ROOF, PROVIDE 2" MIN. CLEARANCE
8. CONTRACTOR TO DISASSEMBLE MOLD UNIT IN TO SEPARATE SINGLE UNITS, VERIFY W/ 

OWNER.

WINDOW WALL GENERAL NOTES

*ALL WINDOW WALL MUST HAVE A U-VALUE OF .28 OR LOWER

*CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SIZES AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER BEFORE 
ORDERING.

*ALL WINDOW WALL IS TEMPERED GLASS

*REFER TO PLANS AND TAGS FOR LOCATION

*ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FROM THE EXTERIOR 

*ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED DIMENSIONS, R.O. PER CONTRACTOR



W4a W4b W6a W6b

5/8" GWB
2X4 FRAMING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
5/8" GWB

2X4 FRAMING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
5/8" GWB

5/8" GWB
2X6 FRAMING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
5/8" GWB

2X6 FRAMING
ROCK WOOL INSULATION (FOR SOUND)
5/8" GWB

VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES

F1

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

5/8" GWB
2X6 FRAMING
R-21 MIN INSULATION
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WRB
1X VERTICAL FURRING STRIP, PNT BLACK
SIDING

W6e

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)

FINISHED FLOOR
3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
16" TJI PER STRUCTURAL
ROCK WOOL INSULATION
(R-38 ABOVE THE GARAGE)
5/8" DRYWALL
(TYPE 'X' @ GARAGE)

F2

6" CONCRETE SLAB
GRAVEL

5/8" GWB
2X6 FRAMING
R-21 MIN INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WRB
1X VERTICAL FURRING STRIP, PNT BLACK
SIDING

W3

F4

3/4" ENGINEERING WOOD FLOOR
1/2" UNDERLAYMENT
6" CONCRETE  PER STRUCTURAL SLAB
VAPOR BARRIER
R-10 RIGID INSULATION
GRAVEL

W10c

1/2" GWB, PAINTED
2X6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 BATT INSULATION
1/2" AIRGAP
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
ROOFING MEMBRANE 
1/2" PLYWOOD
R-38 MIN. INSULATION - ENSURE 1" AIRGAP 
FOR VENTING 
ROOF TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB, PAINTED

R1

PAVER TILES
TREATED FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCT.
1x CEDAR T&G STAINED

F5

PAVER TILES
RIPPED FURRING, SLOPE 1/8":12"
'DURADECK' OR APPROVED ALTERNATE MEBRANE*  O/ 3/4" 
PLYWOOD
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCT RIPPED 1/8":12"
1X CEDAR T&G STAINED
*WATERPROOFING MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE AS A WALKING 
DECK AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE DECKING DIRECTLY ON 
THE OF THE MEMBRANE PER ICC-ES WALKING DECKS CRITERIA

F6

W10a

1/2" GWB, PAINTED
2X4 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-21 INSULATION
1/2" AIRGAP
CONCRETE WALL PER STRUCTURAL
DRAINAGE MAT & WRB

5/8" GWB
(TYPE 'X' @ GARAGE)
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2X6 FRAMING
R-21 MIN INSULATION
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WRB
1X VERTICAL FURRING STRIP, PNT BLACK
SIDING

W6f

('X' WHERE TYPE X GWB)
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General Structural Notes
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UP

Lower Foundation Plan

Legend

Plan Notes

Drilled Pier Schedule
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UP
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Interior Wall w/ Thickened Slab
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Typical Deck Ledger Detail
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Exterior Non-Bearing Wall

Overframing ConnectionExterior Non-Bearing Wall
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Baseplate - HSS Column

Typical Beam Bearing on HSS or Pipe Column
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Lagging Transition at Wall Step

Typical Pile Plan - Small AugerAuger Pile - Inside CornerAuger Pile - Outside Corner

West and North Stabilization Wall Cantilever Pile at East Parking Wall With Slope Diagram

Cantilever Pile

Typical Pile Loading DiagramTemporary Pile Loading Diagram
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